(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART IV OF DELHI GAZETTEE EXTRAORDINARY)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE
L-BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, I.P.ESTATE, NEW DELHI

NO:F.10( 56 )/96-97/IMFL/Ex/ 8149-63

In pursuance of the provision of Rule 52 of Delhi Excise R
ordered that the following dates/days shall be observed as

NOTIFICATION

Dated:21.01.2011

ules, 2010, it is hereby

“Dry Days” during the period

commencing from 1.1.2011 to 31.12.2011 in the National Capital Territory of Delhi by all L-1,
L-1F, L-2, L-3, L-4, L-5, L-6, L-6FG, L-6FE, L-7, L-7FG, L7FE, L-8, L-9, 1.-10, L-11,L-12,
L-12F, L-14,L-18, L-23, L-23F, L-25, L-26, L-31,L-32,L-33,1.-34 AND L-35 licensees and
opium vends located in Delhi

1.
2
3.

Sl No.

o, Rk A b 0 D =

5.
10.
11,
12
13,
14.
15,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
2l

Occasion

Republic Day

Milad-Un-Nab' or 1d-E-Milad*
Guru Ravidas Birthday

Swami Dayanand Saraswati Jayanti
Maha Shivarat:i

Holi

Ram Navami

Mahavir Jayani

Good Friday

Buddha Purnima
Independence Day
Janamashtami

Iduw’] Fitr*

Mahatma Gandchi’s Birthday

Dussehra

Diwali

- Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday

Idu’l Zuha(Bakrid)*
Guru Nanak’s Birthday
Guru Teg Bahadur Martyrdrom Day

Muharram#*

* Subject to appearance of the Moon

Date

26.01.2011
16.02.2011
18.02.2011
27.02.2011
02.03.2011
20.03.2011
12.04.2011
16.04.2011
22.04.2011
17.05.2011
15.08.2011
22.08.2011
31.08.2011
02.10.2011
06.10.2011
11.10.2011
26.10.2011
07.11.2011
10.11.2011
24.11.2011
06.12.2011

AllL-16, L-17, L-19, L-2(, L-21,L-22, L-28, 1L.-29,P-10 and P-13 licensees shall observe
only the following days as dry days:

Republic Day
Independence Day
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday

26.01.2011

15.08.2011
02.10.2011




1

L
The above order is subject to the provision that the Commissioner of Excise, with approval of
the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, may at any time, declare any dry day in
addition to above, in respect of :-
a. Any date/day notified as holiday Under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.
b. The day/date of polling and two days immediately preceding the day/date of polling
during any election/bye election to be conducted by the Election Commission of India within the

National Capital Territory of Delhi;

&, Any other dare/day desired to be observed as such in emergent cases or may delete any
date from the above list.

The licensees shall rot be entitled to any compensation on account of any changes effected in
the above list.

The restriction of sa'e on liquor on dry days mentioned above shall not apply to the service of [
liquor to residents in case of hotels having L-15 licence.

Al the licensees shall exhibit this list at some conspicuous place of their licensed premises.

(R. M. PILLAI)

COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE

NO:F.10( 56)/96-97/IMFL/E x/ 8149-63 Dated:21.01.2011

Copy forwarded to:-
1. Secretary to Finance Minister, Govt of NCT of Delhi.

2. The Chief Secretary, Govt of NCT of Delhi.

3.  Principal Secretary (Finance), Govt of NCT of Delhi

4.  Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister , Government of NCT of Delhi

5. The Commissioner of Police, NCT of Delhi

6.  The Divisional Commissioner-Cum-Secretary (Revenue) NCT of Delhi

7.  The Director of Information and Publicity for wide publicity

8.  The Dy. Secretary, GAD Govt. of NCT of Delhi for notification in the Delhi Gazette.
9.  The Under Secretary (l.aw), Govt. of NCT of Delhi

10. Dy. Commissioner (Taxes/Excise), Deptt. Of Excise, Entt. & Luxury Tax,GNCT of

Delhi.

11.  All the Branch Officers, Excise Department, Delhi with the request to circulate this order
to all the licensees under their control.

12.  All Excise Inspectors/Sub Inspectors for ensuring strict compliance.

13. The Managing Director, DSIDC, DTTDC, DSCSC and Administrator, DCCWS.
14. All licensees.

15. Guard File.

(R. M. PILLAI)
COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE




(feeeft JTSTo= 9T 4 STAIROT ﬁav—rsma‘)
I IO &7 ool TRPR BRI MEHRT Y
To—eap, faprg woq, e fiuee, 73 ool

TOwI0 10(56) / 96—97 / 3115 TH.UH.Ud. / 3. / 8149-63 fei® 21.01.2011

ﬁﬁwﬁmwﬁzmo%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ@wm@wﬂ%
foeell § 01.01.2011 ¥ 21122011 Y oy ¥ Fr=foRea ol /=1 &1 we—y
ol & wu o 9 fHur Sar € Sife @9 go—1, Ta—17%, Ta—2,Qc—3, Uoi—4,
Yel-5, Toi—6, Tol—6W |, Ta—6UFE, Ua—7, Yai—7UWell, Ye—70%s, Td—8, Ta—9,
TA—10, TeA—11, Ucd—12, ToA—12U%, Ue—14, ToA—18, Uel—23, UcT—23UH, V25,
Te-26, Ue—31, Te—32, Ua—33, Ucl—34, Tel—35, oed~e] iR S &l ghil TR

R BT |
1. AN GERCES] 26.01.2011
g, freme—s -9 (Fe—v—famR) 16.02.2011
3. & XfIe 3 STl 18.02.2011
4. T S s R ol 27.02.2011
5, HETRIERT 3 02.03.2011
6. | Bl 20.03.2011
7. IAATH] 12.04.2011
8. HEMAR S Ial 16.04.2011
9. TS WIse 22.04.2011
10. | g€ gl 17.05.2011
11. SERESIRGER] 15.08.2011
e STTCH] 22.08.2011
13. | 35— fhar 31.08.2011
14, TETSHT T STl 02.10.2011




15, SITENT 06102011
16. T34 qifcADT Sl T7.10.2011
17. fearen 26.10.2011
18. | 38—Jol— el (FIe)* 07.11.2011
19. | T® A9 <d S 10.11.2011
20. |= T qEIGR Ve [ead 24.11.2011
21, e 06.12.2011

e P feae fd 91 & IR WR |

| T TA—16, Te—7, TdA—19, TUe—20, Uel—21, Tel—22, Yai—28, Ta=—29, Ul—10 3R
G—13 TEHuN FrEafafag arrdl /o=t @1 qa-f ol @ w9 3 F9RA |

%9 31T IERIED

1. s feaw 26.01.2011
2, SR RIMEEES 15.08.2011
) HBTEAT T & ST 02.10.2011

SHux folgd ameyr 59 od W fF O € 5 SMeeR) Sy, IS ot
IR # it ) we—foy feaw aifd o) wad 8 -

3) WMy foaRad TS @ gRT 25 @ AR ool @ WU H Eifvd By fofer ar
fe,

9) 9RD B ot 3 ERT Reeh U o & /9§ BRI drel
sl T /Sugaa # AaaE @ [y /R steEr sw @R | 9 s,
3rerar




W) e Refd ® orw (/9 @ w9 & A oM a1 So = H oBig fed
eI AT 8 |

AN Fad A B A=W by o aret URacH @ HRUr g8 &fayfd @
ura TE B0 |

st forfeae Ag—fvy RAF 4 wRE @ 9o 9= ary ufody, o) ge—15
ol Rl 3 981 o8 Hev 19! & IRTE R TR o] -T& 8T |
T ISR ST T DI 3 osad aReR # Sfud e R e |

(e A, foeet)
JMIHNT IR, el
W10 10(56) /96—97 / 3TS UH.UB.UG. / 3714, / 8149.63 feei® : 21.01.2011
wfafend gt —

foxr w3 & Afa, Reeh WRoR, el |

T wfa, foeeh! avaR, Reeh |

g Afe (f0) f3oel WReR, fieel |

TEHAl & mee viEE, feell weR, el |

gfersr ey faee |

HUST 3MYRT U4 ¥fd ([Io9), I Ao &8, faeet |

feer, EAr vd ToR A, fAeell WRPR, gge S @ Ud TER & |
Su—dfed, A g T ool WRerR (fReel ot & uebrerme)

3o} wfeg (fafd), Soohl IR, ool |

SAGAT (PR / 3MgnT), Eeell TR, o=l |

AT AT HEBTY, pr AUET, el B o5 TR & 9y fh 9 3
=T & wawl cEdaaaiRal @7 I8 st aRerferd R |

T BRI e / Sufiers &1 F&il 3 ure 2 |

e eesd, STAEIIRN. /A /S dl @ wRs, S
GIKSIRCE R

AR AT |

TS BIEd |

A oW N U W N A
= — i i L S

— el
@

—A A
S =

(3R fureet)

SIEEANRCIEEN




	Scan0011.tif
	Scan0012.tif
	Scan0013.tif
	Scan0014.tif
	Scan0015.tif

