(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART IV OF DELHI GAZETTEE EXTRAORDINARY)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE L-BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, I.P.ESTATE, NEW DELHI

NO:F.10(56)/96-97/IMFL/Ex/8149-63

Dated:21.01.2011

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the provision of Rule 52 of Delhi Excise Rules, 2010, it is hereby ordered that the following dates/days shall be observed as "Dry Days" during the period commencing from 1.1.2011 to 31.12.2011 in the National Capital Territory of Delhi by all L-1, L-1F, L-2, L-3, L-4, L-5, L-6, L-6FG, L-6FE, L-7, L-7FG, L7FE, L-8, L-9, L-10, L-11,L-12, L-12F, L-14,L-18, L-23, L-23F, L-25, L-26, L-31,L-32,L-33,L-34 AND L-35 licensees and opium vends located in Delhi.

Sl. No.	Occasion	<u>Date</u>
1.	Republic Day	26.01.2011
2.	Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad*	16.02.2011
3.	Guru Ravidas Birthday	18.02.2011
4.	Swami Dayanand Saraswati Jayanti	27.02.2011
5.	Maha Shivarat i	02.03.2011
6.	Holi	20.03.2011
7.	Ram Navami	12.04.2011
8.	Mahavir Jayanti	16.04.2011
9.	Good Friday	22.04.2011
10.	Buddha Purnima	17.05.2011
11.	Independence Day	15.08.2011
12	Janamashtami	22.08.2011
13.	Idu'l Fitr*	31.08.2011
14.	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday	02.10.2011
15.	Dussehra	06.10.2011
16.	Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday	11.10.2011
17.	Diwali	26.10.2011
18.	Idu'l Zuha(Bakrid)*	07.11.2011
19.	Guru Nanak's Birthday	10.11.2011
20.	Guru Teg Bahadur Martyrdrom Day	24.11.2011
21.	Muharram*	06.12.2011

^{*} Subject to appearance of the Moon

All L-16, L-17, L-19, L-20, L-21, L-22, L-28, L-29,P-10 and P-13 licensees shall observe only the following days as dry days:

1.	Republic Day	26.01.2011
2.	Independence Day	15.08.2011
3.	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday	02.10.2011

The above order is subject to the provision that the Commissioner of Excise, with approval of the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, may at any time, declare any dry day in addition to above, in respect of:-

- a. Any date/day notified as holiday Under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.
- b. The day/date of polling and two days immediately preceding the day/date of polling during any election/bye election to be conducted by the Election Commission of India within the National Capital Territory of Delhi;
 - c. Any other date/day desired to be observed as such in emergent cases or may delete any date from the above list.

The licensees shall not be entitled to any compensation on account of any changes effected in the above list.

The restriction of sale on liquor on dry days mentioned above shall not apply to the service of liquor to residents in case of hotels having L-15 licence.

All the licensees shall exhibit this list at some conspicuous place of their licensed premises.

(R. M. PILLAI)
COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE
Dated:21.01.2011

NO:F.10(56)/96-97/IMFL/Ex/8149-63

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Secretary to Finance Minister, Govt of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Govt of NCT of Delhi.
- 3. Principal Secretary (Finance), Govt of NCT of Delhi
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Government of NCT of Delhi
- 5. The Commissioner of Police, NCT of Delhi
- 6. The Divisional Commissioner-Cum-Secretary (Revenue) NCT of Delhi
- 7. The Director of Information and Publicity for wide publicity
- 8. The Dy. Secretary, GAD Govt. of NCT of Delhi for notification in the Delhi Gazette.
- 9. The Under Secretary (Law), Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 10. Dy. Commissioner (Taxes/Excise), Deptt. Of Excise, Entt. & Luxury Tax, GNCT of Delhi.
- 11. All the Branch Officers, Excise Department, Delhi with the request to circulate this order to all the licensees under their control.
- 12. All Excise Inspectors/Sub Inspectors for ensuring strict compliance.
- 13. The Managing Director, DSIDC, DTTDC, DSCSC and Administrator, DCCWS.
- 14. All licensees.
- 15. Guard File.

(R. M. PILLAI) COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE

(दिल्ली राजपत्र भाग 4 असाधारण में प्रकाशनार्थ) राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली सरकार कार्यालय आबकारी आयुक्त एल-ब्लाक, विकास भवन, आई.पी.एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली

सं0फा० 10(56) / 96-97 / आई.एम.एफ.एल. / आब. / 8149-63 दिनांक :21.01.2011

अधिस्चना

दिल्ली शराब नियमावली 2010 के नियम-52 के उपबंधों के अनुसार राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली में 01.01.2011 से 31.12.2011 की अवधि में निम्नलिखित तारीखों/दिनों को मद्य-निषेध दिवसों के रूप में घोषित किया जाता है जोकि सभी एल-1, एल-1एफ, एल-2,एल-3, एल-4, एल-5, एल-6, एल-6एफजी, एल-6एफई, एल-7, एल-7एफजी, एल-7एफई, एल-8, एल-9, एल—10, एल—11, एल—12, एल—12एर्फ, एल—14, एल—18, एल—23, एल—23एफ, एल—25, एल-26, एल-31, एल-32, एल-33, एल-34, एल-35, लाईसेन्सधारी और अफीम की दुकानों पर लांगू होगा ।

क्र.सं.	अवसर	दिनांक
1.	गणतंत्र दिवस	26.01.2011
2.	मिलाद-उल-बी (ईद-ए-मिलाद)	16.02.2011
3.	गुरू रविद स जयंती	18.02.2011
4.	स्वामी दयानन्द सरस्वती जयंती	27.02.2011
5.	महाशिवरात्रि	02.03.2011
6.	होली	20.03.2011
7.	रामनवमी	12.04.2011
8.	महावीर जयंती	16.04.2011
9.	गुड फ्राईडे	22.04.2011
10.	बुद्ध पूर्णिमा	17.05.2011
11.	स्वतंत्रता दिवस	15.08.2011
12.	जन्माष्टमी	22.08.2011
13.	ईद—उल–फितर	31.08.2011
14.	महात्मा गाँधी जयंती	02.10.2011

दशहरा	06.10.2011
महर्षि बात्मिकी जयंती	11.10.2011
दिवाली	26.10.2011
ईद—उल–जुआ (बकरीद)*	07.11.2011
गुरू नानक देव जयंती	10.11.2011
गुरू तेग बहादुर शहीदी दिवस	24.11.2011
मोहर्रम*	06.12.2011
	महर्षि बात्मिकी जयंती दिवाली ईद—उल—जुआ (बकरीद)* गुरू नानक देव जयंती गुरू तेग बहादुर शहीदी दिवस

*चाँद के दिखाई दिये जाने के आधार पर ।

सभी एल—16, एल—17, एल—19, एल—20, एल—21, एल—22, एल—28, एल—29, पी—10 और पी—13 लाईसेन्सधारी निम्नलिखित तारीखों / दिनों को मद्य—निषेध दिवसों के रूप में मनायेंगे ।

क्र.सं.	अवसर	दिनांक
1.	गणतंत्र दिवस	26.01.2011
2.	स्वतंत्रता दिवस	15.08.2011
3.	महात्मा गाँधी जयंती	02.10.2011

ऊपर लिखित आदेश इस शर्त पर किये जाते हैं कि आबकारी आयुक्त, राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली शासन के उपराज्यपाल की अनुमित से ऊपर लिखित सूची के अलावा निम्नलिखित के बारे में कभी भी मद्य-निषेध दिवस घोषित कर सकते हैं:-

- अ) परकामय लिखित अधिनियम की धारा 25 के अनुसार छुट्टी के रूप में घोषित कोई तिथि या दिन,
- ब) भारत के निर्वाचन आयोग द्वारा दिल्ली राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र/भाग में कराये जाने वाले किसी चुनाव/उपचुनाव में मतदान की तिथि/दिन अथवा उससे तुरन्त दो दिन पहले, अथवा

स) आपात स्थिति में अन्य तिथि/दिन के रूप में मानया जाना या उक्त सूची में कोई दिन हटाया जाना हो ।

लाईसेंसधारी उक्त सूची के अन्तर्गत किये जाने वाले परिवर्तन के कारण हुई क्षतिपूर्ति का पात्र नहीं होगा ।

उक्त लिखित मद्य–िनेषध दिनों में शराब की बिक्री पर लागू प्रतिबंध, लाईसेंसधारी एल–15 की स्थिति में वहां ठहरे मेहमानों को शराब परोसने पर लागू नहीं होगा ।

सभी लाईसेंसधारी इस सूची को अपने लाईसेंस परिसर में उचित स्थान पर दर्शायेंगे ।

(आर.एम.पिल्लै) आबकारी आयुक्त, दिल्ली

दिनांक : 21.01.2011

सं0फा0 10(56) / 96—97 / आई. एम. एफ. एल. / आब. / 8149.63 प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ:—

- 1. वित्त मंत्री के सचिव, दिल्ली सरकार, दिल्ली ।
- 2. मुख्य सचिव, दिल्ली सरकार, दिल्ली ।
- 3. प्रधान सचिव (वित्त) दिल्ली सरकार, दिल्ली ।
- 4. मुख्यमंत्री के प्रधान सचिव, दिल्ली सरकार, दिल्ली ।
- 5. पुलिस आयुक्त दिल्ली ।
- 6. मण्डल आयुक्त एवं सचिव (राजस्व), राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली ।
- 7. निदेशक, सूचना एवं प्रचार विभाग, दिल्ली सरकार, वृहद जनसूचना एवं प्रचार हेतु।
- 8. उप-सचिव, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग दिल्ली सरकार (दिल्ली राजपत्र के प्रकाशनार्थ)
- 9. अवर सचिव (विधि), दिल्ली सरकार, दिल्ली ।
- 10. उपायुक्त (कर/आबकारी), दिल्ली सरकार, दिल्ली ।
- 11. सभी शाखा अधिकारी, आबकारी विभाग, दिल्ली को इस अनुरोध के साथ कि वे अपने नियंत्रण के समस्त लाईसैंसधारियों को यह अधिसूचना परिचालित कराएं ।
- 12. समस्त आबकारी निरीक्षक / उपनिरीक्षक को सख्ती से पालन हेतु ।
- 13. प्रबंध निदेशक, डी.एस.आई.डी.सी./डी.टी.डी.सी./डी.एस.सी.एस.सी. एवं प्रशासक, डी. सी.सी.डब्ल्यू.एस. ।
- 14. समस्त लाईसैंसधारी ।
- 15. गार्ड फाईल ।

(आर.एम.पिल्लै) आबकारी आयुक्त